LEPC List

Addresses for Tier Il Submittals

(In Alphabetical Order - by County)

This LEPC contact information is provided to assist you, however, contact information is always subject to change.
For this reason, the State Emergency Response Commission (SERC) and the State of South Dakota assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

County/LEPC Contact Mailing Address E-mail Address Phone #
PO Box 397
Aurora County LEPC Skyler Kehn Plankinton, SD 57368 skylerk@auroracountysd.gov (605) 942-7751
th
Beadle County LEPC David Jensen 2%540 Ave. NW Huron, SD beadleem@beadlesd.org (605) 353-8421
. PO Box 426
Bennett County LEPC Jeff Siscoe Martin. SD 57551 bcem@goldenwest.net (605) 685-6939
Bon Homme County LEPC Eric Elsberry PO Box 21 bhcem@hcinet.net (605) 589-4214

Tyndall, SD 57066

. . 520 3rd St., Ste 110 . :
Brookings County LEPC Robert Hill Brookings, SD 57006 rhill@brookingscountysd.gov (605) 696-8350

Brown County LEPC Max Stoltenberg Lilégi:vsebsgszh;aﬁ mstoltenburg.afd@aberdeen.sd.gov (605) 626-7024

300 S. Courtland St., Ste 106

Brule County LEPC Katheryn Q. Benton Chamberlain, SD 57325 brbufem@midstatesd.net (605) 680-0085
Buffalo County 415 W First Ave., Suite 108 .
(Hand/Buffalo LEPC) Arlen Gortmaker Miller, SD 57362 handcounty.em@live.org (605) 204-0267
839 5th Ave.
Butte County LEPC Fred Lamphere fred.lamphere@buttesd.org (605) 892-3324

Belle Fourche, SD 57717
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County/LEPC

Contact

Mailing Address

E-mail Address

Phone #

Campbell County
(War Hawk LEPC)

Jeff Jensen

PO Box 581
Mobridge, SD 57601

em@walworthco.org

(605) 926-9020

423 Wilson Ave.

Charles Mix County LEPC Mike Kotab Dante, SD 57329 miko@tntwagner.com (605) 491-3134
: . PO Box 296 ,
Clark County LEPC David Lewis Clark. SD 57225 Clarkem@itctel.com (605) 532-6921
15 Washington St.
Clay County LEPC Layne Stewart Vermillion, SD 57069 layne.stewart@claycountyoem.org  (605) 677-7185
Codington County LEPC ~ Andrew Delgado 14 1% Ave, SE codcoem2@codington.or (605) 882-6272
9 Y 939 \vatertown, SD 57201 zcocington.org

Corson County PO Box 581

(War Hawk LEPC)

Jeff Jensen

Mobridge, SD 57601

em@walworthco.org

(605) 926-9020

Custer County LEPC

Steve Esser

420 Mount Rushmore Rd
Custer, SD 57730

sesser@custercountysd.com

(605) 673-8152

Davison County LEPC

Jeff Bathke

200 East 4th Ave.
Mitchell, SD 57301

jeffb@davisoncounty.org

(605) 995-8640

Day County LEPC

Bryan Anderson

711 West 15t St.
Webster, SD 57274

daycountyoem@outlook.com

(605) 345-9519

PO Box 217 _
Deuel County LEPC Cory Borg Clear Lake, SD 57226 cborg@itctel.com (605) 874-8212
Dewey County Jeff Jensen PO Box 581 em@walworthco.org (605) 926-9020

(War Hawk LEPC)

Mobridge, SD 57601

Douglas County LEPC

Pat Harrington

28214 US Highway 281
Armour, SD 57313

pat.harrington@douglas.sdcounties.org (605) 999-5682

Edmunds County LEPC

Tracy Hutson

401 S Broadway St.
Ipswich, SD 57451

edmundscountyem@midco.net

(605) 252-0423

Fall River County LEPC

Gary Baker

709 Jensen Hwy
Hot Springs, SD 57747

em.baker@frcounty.org

(605) 745-7562
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County/LEPC

Contact

Mailing Address

E-mail Address

Phone #

Faulk County LEPC

Al Spangler

PO Box 309
Faulkton, SD 57438

faulkem@venturecomm.net

(605) 598-6294

Grant County LEPC

Kevin Schuelke

210 E 5th Ave.
Milbank, SD 57252

kevin.schuelke@grantcountysd.us

(605) 432-4637

Gregory County LEPC

Brad Christensen

1022 Whittecare Ave.
Gregory, SD 57533-1038

gregfire@qgwtc.net

(605) 830-0931

Haakon County LEPC

Stacy Pinney
(Auditor)

PO Box 698
Philip, SD 57567

(605) 859-2800

Hamlin County LEPC

Brett Schutt

PO Box 164
Hayti, SD 57241

hamlincountyoem@itctel.com

(605) 783-7800

Hand County
(Hand/Buffalo LEPC)

Arlen Gortmaker

415 W First Ave., Suite 108
Miller, SD 57362

handcounty.em@live.org

(605) 204-0267

Hanson County LEPC

Brandon Wingert

Post Office Box 97
Alexandria, SD 57311

brandon@hanson.co.sd.us

(605) 239-4409

Harding County LEPC

Kathy Glines

PO Box 26
Buffalo, SD 57720

kathy.glines@state.sd.us

(605) 375-3313

Hughes County
(Hughes/Stanley LEPC)

AJ Rounds

3200 E Highway 34, Ste 17
Pierre, SD 57501

Allan.rounds@co.hughes.sd.us

(605) 773-7454

Hutchinson County LEPC

Rachel Sandau

201 W Mentor St., Ste 151
Olivet, SD 57052

rsandau@hutchinsoncounty.org

(510) 673-7319

412 Commercial Ave. SE

Hyde County LEPC Jim Stephenson James.stephenson78@yaahoo.com (605) 870-3079
Highmore, SD 57345
PO Box 280

Jackson County LEPC Jonathan Beck Kadoka, SD 57543 deputy 391b@jacksoncountysd.us (605) 488-0246
PO Box 453

Jerauld County LEPC

Jason Weber

Wessington Springs, SD 57382

jasonweber@jerauldsd.com

(605) 539-1311

Jones County LEPC

Beth Newbold

PO Box 145
Murdo, SD 57559

bethee21@hotmail.com

(605) 530-1420
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County/LEPC

Contact

Mailing Address

E-mail Address

Phone #

Kingsbury County LEPC

Cindy Bau

PO Box 232
De Smet, SD 57231

em@kingsburycountysd.org

(605) 854-3711

Lake County LEPC

Kody Keefer

200 East Center St.
Madison, SD 57042

lakeema@lake.sd.gov

(605) 256-7611

Lawrence County LEPC

Paul Thomson
Barb Baker

80 Sherman St. Suite 2
Deadwood, SD 57732

pthomson@lawrence.sd.us
bbaker@lawrence.sd.us

(605) 578-2122

Lincoln County LEPC

Harold Timmerman

128 North Main St.
Canton, SD 57013

emergencyman@lincolncountysd.org

(605) 764-5746

Lyman County LEPC

Margo Mitchell

PO Box 97
Kennebec, SD 57544

margo.mitchell@lymancoso.org

(605) 869-2266
Cell: (605) 730-

2955
PO Box 130
Marshall County LEPC Logan Roehr Britton. SD 57430 mcem@yventurecomm.net (605) 448-2339
: PO Box 309 :
McCook County LEPC BJ Stiefvater Salem. SD 57058 mcems2@triotel.net (605) 421-8392
PO Box 158

McPherson County LEPC

Dave Ackerman

Leola, SD 57456

mcphersonso@valleytel.net

(605) 439-3400

Meade County LEPC

Sean Henderson

1300 Sherman St.
Sturgis, SD 57785

sean.henderson@meadecounty.org

(605) 347-7623

Mellette County LEPC Karen O'Brien \?Vaifeol);i\z/zg SD 57579 mellem@gwtc.net (605) 685-3382
Miner County LEPC Kent Terwilliger PO Box 661 kent.terwilliger@minercountysd.org (605) 579-0218
Howard, SD 57349 l
. Submit your Tier Il report . .
Minnehaha County LEPC Jason Gearman via e-mail minncoem@minnehahacounty.gov  (605) 367-4290

Moody County LEPC

Jerrick Charles

101 E. Pipestone Ave., Ste B

Flandreau, SD 57028

mcem@moodycounty.net

(605) 997-3251
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County/LEPC

Contact

Mailing Address

E-mail Address

Phone #

Oglala Lakota County LEPC

Frank Maynard

709 Jensen Hwy
Hot Springs, SD 57747

em@frcounty.org

(605) 745-7562

Pennington County LEPC

Dustin Willett

130 Kansas City St., Ste. 130A

Rapid City, SD 57701

LEPC@pennco.org

(605) 394-2185

Perkins County LEPC

Kelly D. Serr

PO Box 234
Bison, SD 57620

perkinscoso@sdplains.com

(605) 244-5243

Potter County LEPC

Cheryl Sautner

105 N Broadway St.
Gettysburg, SD 57442

sautner2000@yahoo.com

(605) 765-9405

Roberts County LEPC

Paige
Schaunaman

411 2nd Ave. East
Sisseton, SD 57262

pschaunaman@robertsco.
org

(605)-467-3863

Sanborn County LEPC

Josh Starzman

PO Box 426
Woonsocket, SD 57385

joshs@sanborncounty.net

Primary:
(605) 933-9400
Secondary:
(605) 796-4511

210 East 7th Ave.

Spink County LEPC Andrew Rindelaub Redfield, SD 57469 spinkem@nvc.net (605) 460-4695
Stanley County 3200 E Highway 34, Ste 17
(Hughes/Stanley LEPC) AJ Rounds Pierre, SD 57501 allan.rounds@co.hughes.sd.us (605) 773-7454
PO Box 189
Sully County LEPC Curt Olson Onida, SD 57564 curt.olson@sullycounty.net (605) 258-2244
nd
Todd County LEPC Ron Moran 215 East 215t tchwydep@gwtc.net (605) 856-4594

Mission, SD 57755

Tripp County LEPC

Jon Burdette

PO Box 531
Winner, SD 57580

jburdette@trippcounty.us

(605) 842-1890

Turner County LEPC

Brad Georgeson

Box 461
Parker, SD 57053

turnercoem@iw.net

(605) 661-5900
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County/LEPC Contact Mailing Address E-mail Address Phone #

. 31312 473rd Ave. .
Union County LEPC Jason Westcott Elk Point, SD 57025 ucemasd@unioncountysd.org  (605) 670-1548
Walworth County PO Box 581

(War Hawk LEPC) Jeff Jensen Mobridge, SD 57601 em@walworthco.org (605) 926-9020

807 Capitol St.

Yankton County LEPC Paul Scherschligt Yankton. SD 57078 paul@yanktonoem.com (605) 668-5289
Ziebach County PO Box 581
(War Hawk LEPC) Jeff Jensen Mobridge, SD 57601 em@walworthco.org (605) 926-9020

This contact information is provided to assist you, however, contact information is always subject to change.
For this reason, the SERC and the State of South Dakota assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

January 2025
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Tribal Emergency Contacts

This contact information is provided to assist you, however, contact information is always subject to change.
For this reason, the SERC and the State of South Dakota assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

Tribe

Contact

Mailing Address

Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Andrea Hacker

2431 Legion Avenue

Rosebud, SD 57570

Oglala Sioux Tribe

Steve Wilson Sr

PO Box 2070

Pine Ridge, SD 57770

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Larry Jandreau

187 Qyate Circle

Lower Brule, SD 57548

Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe Mark Allen 1000 W Pipestone Ave. Flandreau, SD 57028
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Lori Mike PO Box 114 Eagle Butte, SD 57656
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe Tommy Thompson PO Box 409 Ft. Thompson, SD 57339

Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate Jim Pearson 411 2" Avenue E Sisseton, SD 57262
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Elliot Ward PO Box L Ft. Yates, ND 58538
Yankton Sioux Tribe Danielle Zephier PO Box 1153 Wagner, SD 57380

This contact information is provided to assist you, however, contact information is always subject to change.

For this reason, the SERC and the State of South Dakota assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

December 2023




